Index Width: 180° Default
A leads B, CCW (from clamp end)
(90° ELEC)
(180° ELEC)
Data A
Data B
Index
Data A

SERIES HSD25 brand
2    Dynapar    Series HSD25 Incremental Encoder
 ORDERING INFORMATION
 To order, complete the model number with code numbers from the table below:
Code 1:
Model
Code 2:
PPR
Code 3:
Bore Size
Code 4: Output Format Code 5: Termination Code 6: Options Code 7: Special
Options
HSD25
HSD25
Heavy Duty
Hub Shaft
Encoder
Enter Custom PPR
from 1 to 20,000
Examples:
0001= 1 PPR
0256 = 256 PPR
1000 = 1000 PPR
9999 = 9999 PPR
A000 = 10,000 PPR
B000 = 11,000 PPR
C999 = 12,999 PPR
	 .
	 .
	 .
G000 = 16,000 PPR
G384 = 16,384 PPR
H000 = 17,000 PPR
J000 = 18,000 PPR
K000 = 19,000 PPR
L000 = 20,000 PPR
Note: Letter "I" is
skipped and not use
0	 6mm
1	 1/4"
2  	 5/16"
3  	 8mm
4  	 3/8"
5  	 10mm
6  	 12mm
7  	 1/2"
8  	 5/8"
9  	 15mm
A  	 16mm
D  	 3/4"
M	 14mm
0	 Single Ended ABZ, 5-26VDC push-pull
(7272)
1  	 Single Ended ABZ, 5-26VDC Open
collector (7273)
Options 2 and 3 not available when Code
6 is 3, 4, 5
2	 Single Ended ABZ, 5-26VDC Open
collector (2222)
3	 Single Ended ABZ, 5-26VDC Open
collector (2222) w/2.2kOhm
Options 4 and 5 not available when
Code 5 is H
4	 Differential AB only, 5-26VDC in,
5-26V out (7272)
5	 Differential AB only, 5-26VDC in,
5V out (7272)
Options 6 and 7 not available when
Code 5 is 0, 1, 5, 6, H
6	 Differential ABZ, 5-26VDC in, 5V out
(7272)
7	 Differential ABZ, 5-26VDC in,
5-26V out (7272)